Carroll County Electrical Department
Schedule of Services
Residential & General Service, Lighting

Winter Period
March 2025

Residential Rate Schedule:

Customer Charge — per delivery point per month $25.68

Energy Charge — cents per kWh — all kWh 11.010¢
Appurtenance Rate Schedule:

Customer Charge — per delivery point per month $28.00

Energy Charge — cents per kWh — all kWh 12.296¢

General Power Schedule:
GSA1 (Under 50kW demand & less than 15,000 KkWh)

Customer Charge — per delivery point per month $28.00
Energy Charge — cents per kWh — all kWh 12.296¢
GSA2 (51-1,000 kW demand or more than 15.000 kWh)
Customer Charge — per delivery point per month $100.00
Demand Charges — per kW
First 50 kW $0.00
Next 950 kW $14.11
Energy Charge — cents per kWh
First 15,000 kWh 12.010¢
Additional kWh 7.453¢
GSA3 (1,001-5,000 KW demand)
Customer Charge — per delivery point per month $300.00
Demand Charges — per kW
First 1,000 kW $13.05
Next 4,000 kW $12.86
Energy Charge — cents per kWh 7.782¢
Electric Vehicle Charging Stations (Separately Metered 51-5.000 kW)
Customer Charge — per delivery point per month $100.00
Energy Charge — cents per kWh — all kWh 24.785¢
Lighting (LS):
Energy Charge — cents per kWh
All kWh Used 7.908¢
Security Lights Rated kWh Monthly Charge
175 MV (not available) 77 $10.94
400 MV (not available) 168 $20.42
100 HPS 50 $10.22
250 HPS (not available) 114 $16.41
400 MH 164 $23.90
60 LED 22 $ 8.63
124 LED 45 $11.68

192 LED 70 $16.78




Carroll County Electrical Department
Schedule of Services
Manufacturing Service Rate
Winter Period
March 2025

General Service Time-of-Use Rates

GSB (5,001-15,000 kW demand)

Customer Charge — per delivery point per month $1,500.00
Administrative Charge $ 350.00
Demand Charges — per kW
OnPeak KW $10.89
Maximum KW $5.58
Excess over Contract KW $10.89
Energy Charge — cents per kWh
OnPeak kWh 8.520¢
OffPeak kWh — First 200 Hours 7.273¢
OffPeak kWh — Next 200 Hours 3.226¢
OffPeak kWh — Additional Hours 2.850¢
GSC (15.001-25,000 kW demand)
Customer Charge — per delivery point per month $1,500.00
Administrative Charge $ 350.00
Demand Charges — per kW
OnPeak KW $10.89
Maximum KW $5.07
Excess over Contract KW $10.89
Energy Charge — cents per kWh
OnPeak kWh 8.520¢
OffPeak kWh — First 200 Hours use of Demand 7.273¢
OffPeak kWh — Next 200 Hours use of Demand 3.226¢
OffPeak kWh — Additional Hours use of Demand 2.850¢
GSD (25,001 kW demand and greater)
Customer Charge — per delivery point per month $1,500.00
Administrative Charge $ 350.00
Demand Charges — per kW
OnPeak KW $10.89
Maximum KW $4.96
Excess over Contract KW $10.89
Energy Charge — cents per kWh
OnPeak kWh 8.520¢
OffPeak kWh — First 200 Hours use of Demand 7.273¢
OffPeak kWh — Next 200 Hours use of Demand 3.100¢

OffPeak kWh — Additional Hours use of Demand 2.850¢



Manufacturing Service Time-of-Use Rates

MSB (5.001-15.000 kW demand)

Customer Charge — per delivery point per month $1,500.00
Administrative Charge $ 350.00
Demand Charges — per kW
OnPeak KW $10.19
Maximum KW $2.33
Excess over Contract KW $10.19
Energy Charge — cents per kWh
OnPeak kWh 7.690¢
OffPeak kWh — First 200 Hours 6.440¢
OffPeak kWh — Next 200 Hours 2.930¢
OffPeak kWh — Additional Hours 2.649¢
MSC (15.001-25,000 kW demand)
Customer Charge — per delivery point per month $1,500.00
Administrative Charge $ 350.00
Demand Charges — per kW
OnPeak KW $10.19
Maximum KW $1.82
Excess over Contract KW $10.19
Energy Charge — cents per kWh
OnPeak kWh 7.566¢
OffPeak kWh — First 200 Hours 6.315¢
OffPeak kWh — Next 200 Hours 3.084¢
OffPeak kWh — Additional Hours 3.084¢
MSD (25,001 kW demand and greater)
Customer Charge — per delivery point per month $1,500.00
Administrative Charge $ 350.00
Demand Charges — per kW
OnPeak KW $10.19
Maximum KW $1.71
Excess over Contract KW $10.19
Energy Charge — cents per kWh
OnPeak kWh 7.315¢
OffPeak kWh — First 200 Hours 6.064¢
OffPeak kWh — Next 200 Hours 2.898¢

OffPeak kWh — Additional Hours 2.833¢



